

**Name of Work:-****SR to Rest House Bilimora,Dist.:Navsari (Repairs to Flooring and Door-Window)**

<b>BILL OF QUANTITIES</b>					
<b>Percentage Rate Tender</b>					
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Description of Item</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Rate In figures</b>	<b>Amount</b>
1	Dismantling tiled of stone floors laid in mortar including stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials with all lead and lift	456.66	Sqmt	49.41	22563.32
2	Providing and laying 18mm thick granite (Black) top platform (0.75mt. height) with sandwich type polished kotah stone as vertical member including polished 25mm thick kotah stone bottom and shelves in cement mortar 1:2 (1 cement :2 sand) including edge chamfers polishing cutting and labour & polishing over edges etc. complete.	5.40	Sqmt	4193.52	22645.01
3	Providing and fixing polished 18 mm thick Granite stone with full round edge and polished of approved quality in cladding on sill and around the doors/ windows/ ventilation with 20 mm thick cement plaster CM (1:4) and fixing with cement slurry & adhesive including moulding of exposed edges as directed by engineering in charge etc. complete.	128.35	Sqmt	2234.12	286749.30
4	Dismantling doors, windows, ventilators etc. (wood or steel) shutters including chowkhats architraves, holdfasts and other attachment etc. complete and stacking them within all lead and lift.(i) Not exceeding 3 Sq.M. in area.	49.00	Nos.	192.41	9428.09
5	Providing and fixing window having extruded aluminum Colour anodized section frame main outer size 95mm x 24mm x 1.17mm @ wt.of 0.738 Kg/mt , horizontal Three track member size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.30mm,@ Wt.1.07 Kg/mt , vertical member of size 92mm x 31.75mm x 1.50mm @ Wt. 1.06 Kg/mt with sliding shutters of horizontal member size 40 mmx18mm x1.29mm @ wt.of 0.456 Kg/mt, vertical member of size 40mm x 18mm x 1.29 mm @ wt.of 0.456Kg/mt/ with 5 mm thick transparent bronze colour tinted float glass with powder coated aluminum fittings and fixtures and transparent silicon sealant glass fixing to frame as per details etc	37.08	Sqmt	1583.95	58732.87
6	Providing and fixing 35 mm thick panelled ,glazed or panelled and glazed shutters, for Doors windows and clearstory windows including anodised aluminium But hinges with necessary screws and indian teak wood shutters with. (A) Plywood sheet panels.	50.94	Sqmt	3581.03	182417.67

Item No	Description of Item	Quantity	Unit	Rate In figures	Amount
7	Providing and fixing M.S. grills of required pattern to wooden frames of windows etc. with M.S. flats at required spacings and frame around, square or round bars with round headed bolts and nuts or by screws (A) Plain Grill.	1112.40	Kg	105.18	117002.23
8	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1- Cement : 2- Coarse sand : 4- graded stone aggregates 20 mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth	75.89	Cum	3713.67	281817.42
9	Providing TMT Bar FE 500D reinforcement for R.C.C. work including bending, binding and placing in position complete upto floor two level	6070.92	Kg	77.29	469221.41
10	P & L 24" x 24" vitrified 8 mm thick tile flooring over 20 mm (average) base of cement mortar 1:6 ( 1 cement: 6 coarse sand) on new surface or fixing on existing flooring by adhesive material including dismantling of existing flooring and jointed with color cement slurry including finised with flush pointing & cleaning the surface etc. complete for antiskit	456.66	Sqmt	1432.78	654286.15
				<b>Total Rs.</b>	<b>2104863.47</b>

I/We am/are willing to carry out the work at.....% above/below percent(Should be written in figures and words) of the estimated rate mentioned above. Amount of my /our

Tender works out as under.

Estimated amount put to tender

Deduct.....% below

Net

In words

Estimated amount put to tender

Add.....% Above

Net

In words

#### Notes:

- 1 The Credit Value of Dismantalled Materials of Amount **Rs. 26478.99** shall be recovered from the 1st Running Bill of the Contractor.
- 2 The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.
- 3 The labour cess will be deducted as per prevailing rules i.e. 1% of the work done.
- 4 Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills  
In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10/2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date:11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C. items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate i.e. 6176/- per mt. mentioned in all the tender.

**Deputy Executive Engineer**  
**Navsari ( R & B ) Sub Division**  
**Navsari**

**Executive Engineer**  
**Navsari ( R & B ) Division**  
**Navsari**